

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2012

VARDHMAN MOTORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3956/2012
C.A. No. 3920/2012
C.A. No. 3928/2012
C.A. Nos. 3957-3959/2012
C.A. No. 3955/2012
C.A. Nos. 3926-3927/2012
C.A. No. 3932/2012
C.A. Nos. 3930-3931/2012
C.A. No. 3929/2012
C.A. Nos. 3921-3925/2012
C.A. Nos. 3933-3941/2012
C.A. No. 3942/2012
C.A. No. 3954/2012
C.A. Nos. 3943-3944/2012
C.A. No. 3947/2012
C.A. No. 3948/2012
C.A. No. 3946/2012
C.A. No. 3953/2012
C.A. No. 3949/2012
C.A. Nos. 3950-3952/2012

O R D E R

These appeals are covered by the Order of this Court dated March 21, 2017, passed in '*State of U.P. & Ors. v. M/s. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Etc.*' (Civil Appeal No. 997-998 of 2004).

In these circumstances, these appeals are disposed of giving one month's time to the appellants to approach the High Court.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

New Delhi;
December 13, 2017.

....., J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3919/2012

VARDHMAN MOTORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3956/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3920/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3928/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3957-3959/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3955/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3926-3927/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3932/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3930-3931/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3929/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3921-3925/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3933-3941/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3942/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3954/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3943-3944/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3947/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3948/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3946/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3953/2012 (III-A)
C.A. No. 3949/2012 (III-A)
C.A. Nos. 3950-3952/2012 (III-A)

Date : 13-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. A. G. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]